horizontally from the wireless support structure more than the greater of: (A) twenty (20) feet; 
or, (B) the width of the wireless support structure at the location of the appurtenance; (3) 

increases the square footage of the equipment compound in which the wireless facility is 
located by more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet; or, (4) any improvement 
that results in a structure which fails to meet the General Standards and Design Requirements 
for Wireless Communications Facilities set forth in Chapter 12 of this Ordinance.  The term 
does not include the following:

[...]

In FP, FR, R1, R2 and LR districts, the maximum total sign area per lot is twenty-  
 four (24) square feet and the maximum total sign area of any sign located on the   
 lot is twelve (12) square feet.  

B. In GB, AB and I districts, the maximum total sign area per lot is one hundred   
 forty-four (144) square feet, and the maximum total sign area of any sign located   
 on the lot is one hundred (100) square feet. 
 C In FP, FR, R1, R2 and LR districts, the maximum sign height is eight (8’) feet.  

D. In GB, AB and I districts, the maximum sign height is twenty (20’) feet.